## AGENDA ST. CHARLES YOUTH COMMISSION CHERYL DENZ, CHAIR

## MONDAY, DECMEBER 3, 2018 – 6:00 P.M. POLICE DEPARTMENT, 211 N RIVERSIDE AVENUE

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of the minutes of the previous meeting
- III. Treasurer's Report
- IV. Correspondence
- V. Presentations
- VI. Reports
  - a. Liaison Reports
    - i. Schools
    - ii. Park District
    - iii. Police Department
    - iv. Library
    - v. TriCity Family Services
  - b. Outreach Sub-Committee Report
- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business
  - a. Funding Request and 2017 Funding Breakdown from the St. Charles Park District for the STC Underground Teen Programming
  - b. Funding Request from St. Charles Underground Teen Advisory Group
  - c. Funding Request from the St. Charles East Mock Trial Team
- IX. Announcements
- X. Public Comment
- XI. Adjournment

## ADA Compliance

Any individual with a disability requesting a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in a public meeting should contact the ADA Coordinator, Jennifer McMahon, at least 48 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting. The ADA Coordinator can be reached in person at 2 East Main Street, St. Charles, IL, via telephone at (630) 377 4446 or 800 526 0844 (TDD), or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:jmcmahon@stcharlesil.gov">jmcmahon@stcharlesil.gov</a>. Every effort will be made to allow for meeting participation. Notices of this meeting were posted consistent with the requirements of 5 ILCS 120/1 et seq. (Open Meetings Act).